among other things, cover over-allocations in the International Placing.

The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$2.11 per Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering. The Over-allotment Shares
are expected to be allotted and issued on 23 February 2016.

3

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on 24 February 2016.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of
Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital

Legend Crown 10,127,176 (Note) 2.53% 10,127,176 2.46%
Plenty Boom 10,107,066 (Note) 2.53% 10,107,066 2.45%
Yong Hua 38,503,380 9.62% 38,503,380 9.33%
Capital Grower 2,117,370 0.53% 2,117,370 0.51%
Clifton Rise 10,586,850 2.65% 10,586,850 2.57%
Silver Creation 84,752,255 21.19% 84,752,255 20.55%
Perfect Honour 143,805,903 35.95% 143,805,903 34.86%
Public 100,000,000 25.00% 112,509,000 27.27%

Total 400,000,000 100% 412,509,000 100%

Note: The Shares of Legend Crown and Plenty Boom include the 15,000,000 Shares lent to First Shanghai pursuant to
the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$25 million, after deducting the underwriting
fees and commissions as well as the estimated expenses payable by the Company, from the issue of
the Over-allotment Shares by the Company, will be used for the purposes as set out in the section
headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus on a pro-rata basis.

The portion of the Over-allotment Option which was not exercised by the Joint Global Coordinators